OCT 0 4 2004	10.4.04					
Form PTO-1595 10-08-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Attorney Docket No.: 1304-2					
To the Honorable Commissio 1028555(ached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ESAB AB					
Heino Taaler	P.O. Box 8004 Address:					
	SE-40277, Göteborg,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Sweden					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sweden					
Assignment						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
Execution Date: September 29, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/827,502	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers att	I tached? 🖵 Yes 🛣 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: George M. Kaplan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$40.00					
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP						
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Uniondale, New York 11553	0.1.1.					
U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121					
·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy					
George M. Kaplan (28,375)	m Kash 9/30/04					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/07/2004 MGETACHE 00000135 10827502

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/07/2004 MGETACHE 00000135 10827502

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT



For: ☒ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☒ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Patent By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

HEINO TAALER

(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
horoby colla	aggigns and transfors to

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ESAB AB P.O. Box 8004 SE-40277 Göteborg, Sweden

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 1 of 3)

	(complete one of the following)							
X	the entire right, title and interest							
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions							
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)							
	an in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:							
	CONTACT NOZZLE FOR ELECTRIC ARC WELDING							
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))							
and which	is found in							
(a) 🗆	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith							
(b) 🗆	U.S. patent application executed on							
	U.S. application filed on April 19, 2004 as Serial No. 10/827,502							
(d) 🗆	U.S. patent no issued							
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.							
(also che	ck (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)							
(e) 🗆	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority							
invention renewal,	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said by the above application or any continuation, division, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re- re-examination thereof							
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;								

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

thi		WIT	NESS	. V	WHEREO	F, I/W	e have	have hereunto set hand and seal (Date of signing						
WARN	IING: [Date of	signing	mı	ust be the s	same as the	date of exe	cution o	f the ap	polication if	item (a)	was check	ed above.	
HEII	NO TA	AALEI	R						Dat	ed/	<i>wo.s</i>	<u> </u>		
									Dat	ed				
		· · · · · ·				.,,,,			Dat	ed				
If A	ASSIC	GNOR	is	a	legal	entity	/ comp]	Lete	the	follo	wing	infor	mation	
							Type or pauthorize	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR						
							Title				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

NOTE:

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 U.S.C. 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 3 of 3)